
Service
125

Bus Timetable
Forfar - Glamis - Kirriemuir
Forfar - Glamis - Eassie - Newtyle

From 1 July 2019

0871 200 22 33

Leaflet 26



Passenger Information
This leaflet contains details of the following services, and is effective from 1 July 2019:

Service 125: Forfar – Glamis – Eassie – Balkeerie – Newtyle

Changes since the May 2015 edition of this timetable
• Due to low passenger figures, Service 124 has been withdrawn between Glamis and Kirriemuir.  Alternatives are
available by travelling to Forfar on Service 125;

• Service 125 has been retimed throughout the day.

Operators of bus services shown in this leaflet
Service 125 is operated by:
JP Mini Coaches Ltd, Unit 3, Orchardbank Industrial Estate, Forfar DD8 1TD
Tel: Forfar (01307) 461431

Service 20C is operated by:
Stagecoach East Scotland, Bus Station, Catherine Street, Arbroath DD11 1RL
Tel: Arbroath (01241) 870646, 08:00 – 16:00 Monday to Friday
Email: eastscotland.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com
Web: www.stagecoachbus.com

Passengers requiring further information about a service in this timetable should contact the relevant operator.
Alternatively, users can contact Traveline on 0871 200 22 33 (calls cost 12p per minute). Timetables for all Angus
local bus services are available online at www.angus.gov.uk/transport.

Services on public holidays
No Services will operate on 25/26 December or 1/2 January. On other public holidays a normal Monday to Friday
service will generally operate. If in doubt contact the operator for clarification.

School term dates
Some services only operate on Angus schooldays. Term dates for the academic year 2019/2020 and for are as
follows:

2019 2020
Wednesday 14 August – Friday 4 October Monday 6 January – Wednesday 12 February
Monday 21 October – Tuesday 3 December Tuesday 18 February – Friday 3 April
Monday 9 December – Friday 20 December Monday 20 April – Friday 26 June

Angus Schools are also closed for single day holidays on Monday 4 May and Monday 25 May 2020.

Comments and Suggestions
If you have a comment or suggestion about a bus service contained in this leaflet you should either contact the
relevant operator or alternatively Angus Council Transport Team at Angus House, Sylvie Way, Forfar, DD8 1AN. All
comments and suggestions to the Transport Team will receive a written response. 

If you have contacted the operator and have not received a response to your satisfaction you may wish to contact
Bus Users Scotland at Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ or by e-mail to
enquiries@bususers.org enclosing a copy of all correspondence between yourself and the operator.

Ultimate responsibility for the safe and proper operation of local bus services rests with the Scottish Traffic
Commissioner.  She can be contacted at Scottish Traffic Area, Level 6, The Stamp Office, 10 Waterloo Place,
Edinburgh EH1 3EG or telephone 0300 123 9000.

 
              

         

        
                

       

       

       
    

           
   

    
         

         
 
 

              
                  

       

   
                  

           

  
                 

            
             
            

                 

  
                   

                
            

                   
               

           

                
                 

       



Newtyle - Eassie OR  Kirriemuir - Glamis - Forfar Services 20C & 125

Mondays to Fridays
Operator: JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM

Service Number : 125 125 125 125 125 125 125

Kirkinch -- -- 09:02 -- 13:30 -- --

Meigle Square -- -- 09:07 -- 13:35 -- --

Newtyle Church 07:10 -- 09:13 -- 13:42 -- --

Balkeerie 07:16 -- 09:19 -- 13:48 -- --

Eassie 07:21 08:00 09:24 -- 13:53 -- 16:41

Charleston -- 08:05 09:29 -- -- -- --

Glamis Castle -- -- -- -- 14:03 15:30 16:51

Glamis Village 07:26 08:08 09:32 11:03 14:08 15:35 16:56

Douglastown 07:29 08:11 09:35 11:07 14:11 15:38 16:59

Kinnettles -- -- 09:36 -- -- -- --

Orchardbank Industrial Estate 07:33 08:15 09:41 11:11 14:15 15:42 17:03

Forfar East High Street 07:38 08:21 09:46 11:16 14:20 15:47 17:09

Saturdays
Operator: JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM

Service Number : 125 125 125 125 125

Kirkinch -- -- 13:30 -- --

Meigle Square -- -- 13:35 -- --

Newtyle Church 09:13 -- 13:42 -- --

Balkeerie 09:19 -- 13:48 -- --

Eassie 09:24 -- 13:53 -- --

Charleston 09:29 -- -- -- --

Glamis Castle -- -- 14:03 15:30 16:39

Glamis Village 09:32 11:03 14:08 15:35 16:44

Douglastown 09:35 11:07 14:11 15:38 16:47

Kinnettles 09:36 -- -- -- --

Orchardbank Industrial Estate 09:41 11:11 14:15 15:42 16:51

Forfar East High Street 09:46 11:16 14:20 15:47 16:56

Sundays
Operator: STY STY STY

Service Number : 20C 20C 20C

Glamis Castle 12:05 14:05 16:05

Glamis Village 12:09 14:09 16:09

Douglastown 12:12 14:12 16:12

Forfar East High Street 12:20 14:20 16:20

Operators: JPM JP Minicoaches Limited

STY Stagecoach Strathtay



Forfar - Glamis - Eassie - Newtyle OR  Kirriemuir Services 20C & 125

Mondays to Fridays
Operator: JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM

Service Number : 125 125 125 125 125 125 125

Forfar Tesco Store -- -- -- 12:52 14:31 16:15 --

Forfar Asda -- -- -- 12:55 -- 16:18 --

Forfar East High Street 07:40 08:35 10:40 12:57 14:35 16:20 17:23

Orchardbank Industrial Estate 07:45 08:41 10:45 13:02 14:40 16:25 17:28

Kinnettles -- -- R -- -- -- --

Douglastown 07:49 08:45 10:51 13:06 14:44 16:29 17:37

Charleston -- -- 10:55 -- R R R

Glamis Castle -- -- -- R -- -- --

Glamis Village 07:52 08:48 11:04 13:16 14:50 16:35 17:43

Eassie 07:57 08:53 -- 13:21 R 16:40 R

Balkeerie -- 08:58 -- 13:26 -- -- R

Kirkinch -- 09:02 -- 13:30 -- -- R

Meigle Square -- 09:07 -- 13:35 -- -- R

Newtyle Church -- 09:12 -- 13:40 -- -- R

Saturdays
Operator: JPM JPM JPM JPM JPM

Service Number : 125 125 125 125 125

Forfar Tesco Store -- 12:52 14:31 16:15 --

Forfar Asda -- 12:55 -- 16:18 --

Forfar East High Street 10:40 12:57 14:34 16:20 --

Orchardbank Industrial Estate 10:45 13:02 14:40 16:25 17:15

Kinnettles R -- -- -- --

Douglastown 10:51 13:06 14:44 16:29 17:19

Charleston R -- R -- --

Glamis Castle -- R -- -- --

Glamis Village 11:04 13:16 14:50 16:35 17:22

Eassie -- 13:21 R 16:40 R

Balkeerie -- 13:26 -- -- R

Kirkinch -- 13:30 -- -- R

Meigle Square -- 13:35 -- -- R

Newtyle Church -- 13:40 -- -- R

Codes: R      Operates on request to driver or by telephone to operator

Sundays
Operator: STY STY STY

Service Number: 20C 20C 20C

Forfar East High Street 11:36 13:36 15:36

Douglastown 11:42 13:42 15:42

Glamis Village 11:46 13:46 15:46

Glamis Castle 11:51 13:51 15:51

Operators: JPM JP Minicoaches Limited

STY Stagecoach Strathtay

Whilst every effort is made to operate services as advertised, no liability can be accepted for loss, delay 

or inconvenience caused by error in publication




